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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 17th day of August, 2006, I caused to be served, via overnight 
delivery, and or electronic mail (if address available), to the addresses below a true and correct 
copy of the foregoing Stipulation Testimony of Jeffrey K. Larsen in Docket No. 06-035-21 to the 
following: 

 
 
Michael Ginsberg  
Patricia Schmid 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL 
500 Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
Attorneys for Division of Public Utilities 
 

Reed Warnick   
Paul Proctor 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
rwarnick@utah.gov 
pproctor@utah.gov 
Attorneys for Committee of Consumer 
Services 

Gary A. Dodge  
Hatch James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 

F. Robert Reeder  
Vicki Baldwin 
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 
One Utah Center 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
BobReeder@pblutah.com 
VBaldwin@pblutah.com 
Attorneys for UIEC  

 
Gerald H. Kinghorn 
Parsons Kinghorn Harris, P.C. 
111 East Broadway, 11th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
ghk@pkhlawyers.com 
 

Betsy Wolf 
SLCAP 
764 S, 200W 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
bwolf@slcap.org 
 
 

Marco Kunz 
4515 S. State Street 
Suite 505-A 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
Marco.kunz@slcgov.com 
 

Peter J. Mattheis 
Brickfield Burchette Ritts & Stone 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street NW 
Washington, DC  20007 
 
 

Dale F. Gardiner 
Thomas W. Forsgren 
AARP 
60 East Temple 
Suite 1200 
Salt Lake City, UT  84117 
dfgardiner@parrylaw.com 
twforsgren@msn.com 
 
 

Roger Swenson 
US Magnesium LLC 
1592 East, 3350 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84106 
Roger.swenson@prodigy.net 
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Arthur F. Sandack 
8 East Broadway, Suite 510 
Salt Lake City UT  84111 
asandack@msn.com 
 
 

Ronald J. Day 
Central Valley Water 
800 West Central Valley Road 
Salt Lake City, UT  84119 
dayr@cvwrf.org 
 
 

Lee Brown 
US Magnesium LLC 
238 North 2200 West 
Salt Lake City, UT  84116 
lbrown@Magnesiumcorp.com 
 

Roger Ball 
1375 Vintry Lane 
Salt Lake City, UT  84121 
Ball.roger@gmail.com 
 

Colleen Larkin Bell 
Questar Gas Company 
180 East, 100 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
Colleen.bell@questar.com 

Michael L. Kurtz 
Kroger 
36 East 7th Street 
Cincinatti, OH  45202 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
 

Lt. Col. Karen White 
Capt. Damund Williams 
FEA 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 
Tyndall AFB, FL  32403-5319 
Karen.white@tyndall.af.mil 
Damund.williams@tyndall.af.mil 

 

 
 
 
     _______________________________________ 

      Peggy Ryan, 
      Supervisor, Regulation Administration 
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